Official

LB RICHMOND UPON THAMES PUBLIC NOTICE
Richmond Road, Ham FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
Road Closures for Ham Community Market ** January 2025

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 — SECTION 16A

THE LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND UPON THAMES (TEMPORARY RESTRICTION OF
TRAFFIC) (HAM CIMMUNITY MARKET) ORDER 2025

Richmond Road, Richmond
(Reference 25/010)

1.  The Council of the London Borough of Richmond upon Thames, following the
approval of the Secretary of State for Transport, on 30 January 2025 made the
above Order under section 16A of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as
amended.

2.  The general effect of this Order is to facilitate the holding of a Community Market in
Richmond Road, Ham which is being organised by and is for the benefit of the
residents.

3. Whilst the market is taking place, no person shall cause or permit any vehicle to
proceed, wait or stand in Richmond Road (slip road) between its junctions with Tudor
Drive and Cranmer Court.

4.  Emergency service vehicles will have unrestricted access in the event of an
emergency.

5.  Adiversion route for traffic affected by the closure is available via Richmond Road
and Upper Ham Road.

6. Copies of the Order: -

(@) can be inspected, quoting Reference 25/010 at the Civic Centre (Central
Reception, ground floor), 44 York Street, Twickenham between 9.15am and
5pm on Mondays to Fridays, except for Bank and other public holidays; and

(b) on the Council’s web-site at http://www.richmond.gov.uk/public_notices

NICK O’'DONNELL
Assistant Director — Traffic and Engineering
Civic Centre, 44 York Street, Twickenham TW1 3BZ

THE SCHEDULE

Dates of road closures between 7am and 3pm

Saturday 1 February 2025
Saturday 1 March 2025
Saturday 5 April 2025
Saturday 3 May 2025
Saturday 7 June 2025
Saturday 5 July 2025
Saturday 2 August 2025
Saturday 6 September 2025
Saturday 4 October 2025
Saturday 1 November 2025
Saturday 6 December 2025

Dated ** 30 January 2025
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